DocuSign Envelope ID: 7A72480F-A412-4582-8FE0-45FE023A158A

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 22-DES-RFP-19h
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

6/1/2023

This Amendment Number 1 is made on

by the County and amends Agreement

Number 23-DES-RFP-19h (“Main Agreement”) dated July 5, 2022, between Cox Graee + Spack Architects
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

1. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 4: CONTRACT TERM, THE COUNTY EXCERCISES THE 1°" OPTION

RENEWAL FOR THE PERIOD OF TWELVE MONTHS FROM JULY 1, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2024.

2. REMOVE THE COVID-19 VACCINATION POLICY FOR CONTRACTORS IN CLAUSE 23. COVID 19

VACCINATION POLICY FOR CONTRACTORS IN ITS ENTIRETY.

3. REMOVE EXHIBIT D: CONTRACTOR COVID-19 VACCINATION CERTIFICATION AND EXHIBIT E:
CONTRACTOR COVID-19 VACCINATION QUARTERLY COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED: (—Decusignedby:
SIGNATURE: EDV. SHarAN T NS

89B86B1AD301462...

NAME: DR. SHARON T. LEWIS

TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT

DATE: 6/1/2023

COX GRAEE + SPACK ARCHITECTS

AUTHORIZED: (— DocuSigned by:

SIGNATURE: William Spack

\—— AB37388D85824B6...

NAME: william Spack

TITLE: Princi pa'l
5/31/2023

DATE:

1

Agreement No. 22-DES-RFP-19h

Amendment No. 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7A72480F-A412-4582-8FE0-45FE023A158A

Architectural Services Base Rate Overhead Profit Fully loaded
Partner/Principal (LEED) $84.78 $142.43 $22.79 $250.00
Project Manager -Senior Architect (LEED) $54.26 $91.16 $14.59 $160.00
Project Architect $47.48 $79.76 $12.76 $140.00
Senior Interior Designer (LEED) $42.39 $71.22 $11.39 $125.00
Interior Designer $37.30 $62.67 $10.03 $110.00
Specification Writer (LEED) $37.30 $62.67 $10.03 $110.00
CAD Operator $32.22 $54.13 $8.66 $95.00
Administrative/Clerical $27.13 $45.58 $7.29 $80.00
MEP Base Rate Overhead Profit Fully loaded
Principal $74.61 $125.34 $20.05 $220.00
Project Manager $69.52 $116.79 $18.69 $205.00
Senior Mechanical Engineer (LEED) $66.13 $111.10 $17.78 $195.00
Mechanical Engineer $59.35 $99.70 $15.95 $175.00
Senior Electrical Engineer (LEED) $66.13 $111.10 $17.78 $195.00
Electrical Engineer $59.35 $99.70 $15.95 $175.00
CADD Operator $47.48 $79.76 $12.76 $140.00
Administrative $35.61 $59.82 $9.57 $105.00
Civil Engineering Base Rate Overhead Profit Fully loaded
Project Manager -Senior Engineer $73.35 $109.49 $18.28 $201.13
Project Engineer $56.57 $84.44 $14.10 $155.11
Engineer $45.29 $67.60 $11.29 $124.18
Landscape Architect $57.17 $85.34 $14.25 $156.76
Designer $48.43 $72.30 $12.07 $132.80
CADD Operator $41.62 $62.12 $10.37 $114.12
Administrative/Clerical $33.09 $49.39 $8.25 $90.73
Structural Engineering Base Rate Overhead Profit Fully loaded
Senior Project Manager $86.54 $92.95 $17.95 $197.44
Project Manager $66.35 $71.27 $13.76 $151.38
Senior Engineer $54.07 $58.08 $11.22 $123.37
Design Engineer $41.07 $44.11 $8.52 $93.70
CAD Operator $40.62 $43.64 $8.43 $92.69
Administrative/Clerical $40.00 $42.97 $8.30 $91.27
Cost Estimating Base Rate Overhead Profit Fully loaded
Senior Cost Estimator $49.17 $82.61 $13.22 $145.00
Cost Estimator $44.09 $74.06 $11.85 $130.00
LEED Sustainability Base Rate Overhead Profit Fully loaded
Building Performance Manager $54.26 $91.16 $14.59 $160.00
Sustainable Project Manager $54.26 $91.16 $14.59 $160.00
Building Performance Engineer $47.48 $79.76 $12.76 $140.00
Sustainable Program Specialist $42.39 $71.22 $11.39 $125.00




		2023-06-08T05:17:57-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




